
BC Branch Transect Co-ordinators for the UKBMS

Recording Area Name of Co-ordinator Telephone Email

UK (overall) Ian Middlebrook 01929 406032 transect@butterfly-conservation.org

ENGLAND

Keith Balmer (Beds) 01234 304741 keith@balmer.co.uk

David James (Northants) 07838 113940 dave.b.james@outlook.com

Cambridgeshire Edward Pollard recorder@cambs-essex-butterflies.org.uk

Cheshire & Wirral Tim Ward 01625 424797 henbury@aol.com

Cornwall Jim Barker 01736 794134 jimfrances@talktalk.net

Cumbria Vacant

Devon Jenny Evans 01837 871163 jennifer.evans@lineone.net

Dorset Robin George rab.george@btinternet.com

East Midlands (Derbyshire, 

Leicestershire & Notts)
Ken Orpe 01332 730524 ken@malaga.plus.com

Essex Keith Winch 01277 262460 transects@cambs-essex-butterflies.org.uk

Gloucestershire Chris Wiltshire 01453 545509 cotswold.sp250@btinternet.com

Hampshire & Isle of Wight Andy Barker 02380 270042 aj3barker@btinternet.com

Hertfordshire & Middlesex Andrew Wood 01992 503571 zoothorn@ntlworld.com

Kent Paolo Farina paolofarina@hotmail.co.uk

Lancashire Laura Sivell 01524 69248 laura.sivell@mypostoffice.co.uk

Lincolnshire John Davison 01724 338108 john.davison13@ntlworld.com

Norfolk Alan Dawson 01603 454092 aandcdawson@talktalk.net

North East England (Durham & 

Northumberland)
Valerie Standen valerie.standen@hotmail.co.uk

North West England (Fritillaries) Dave Wainwright 01929 507014 dwainwright@butterfly-conservation.org

Somerset & Bristol Peter Bright 01749 870640 peterbright60@btinternet.com

Suffolk Twm Wade 01638 577446 twm.wade@yahoo.com

Surrey & SW London Bill Downey billdowney@sky.com

Sussex Julia Lowson 07802 174944 julia_lowsonsmith@yahoo.co.uk

Upper Thames (Berks, Bucks & 

Oxon)
Mark Chapman 07825 363772 m.chapman.butterfly.utb@gmail.com

Warwickshire Keith Warmington 01827 715873 keith@warmies.uk

West Midlands (Staffs, Worcs, 

Herefords & Salop)
John Tilt 01386 792458 John.Tilt2@btopenworld.com

Wiltshire Mike Fuller 01225 864122 fullermike@btinternet.com

Yorkshire Nick Hall nick.hall@yorkshirebutterflies.org.uk 

NORTHERN IRELAND (overall) Stephen Craig 07584 597690 stephenacraig@hotmail.co.uk

SCOTLAND (overall) Anthony McCluskey 01786 459811 amccluskey@butterfly-conservation.org

Ayrshire Vacant

Borders Michelle Stamp 07808 044820 michelle.stamp@hotmail.com

Dumfries & Galloway Andy Riches 07792 142446 Slioch69@aol.com

Dunbartonshire Alan Kerr alanskerr@blueyonder.co.uk

East Lothian Nick Morgan 01620 827671 nmorgan@eastlothian.gov.uk

Fife Duncan Davidson 01383 730446 duncan.davidson@calnexsol.com

Highlands Vacant

Lanarkshire Louisa Maddison 01355 236 644 louisa.maddison@southlanarkshire.gov.uk

Renfrewshire Vacant

Stirlingshire, Argyllshire & Bute Vacant

WALES (overall) Clare Williams 01792 642972 cwilliams@butterfly-conservation.org

Ceredigion Vacant

Denbigh, Flintshire & Wrexham Vacant

Glamorgan Vacant

Gwynedd & Anglesey Andrew Graham 01678 540370 angrhm@globalnet.co.uk

Monmouthshire Vacant

Montgomeryshire Vacant

Pembrokeshire Bob Haycock 01834 891667 rushmoor1@tiscali.co.uk

Powys & Brecon Beacons Vacant

Bedfordshire & 

Northamptonshire
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